
OASIS Educational Coordinators 
Each State has designated an OASIS Educational Coordinator with the responsibility to 
ensure that all home care providers in the State have access to:  

• Training in the OASIS data set administration for assessing patients  

• Training and technical support in integrating the OASIS items in the agency's 
record keeping system  

• Technical support in answering questions on the clinical aspects of OASIS  

 

State Contact Phone E-mail 

Alabama Tonya 
Blankenship (334) 206-7039 tonya.blankenship@adph.state.al.us. 

  

Alaska Marjorie 
Belieu 907-334-2481 Marjorie.belieu@alaska.gov   

Arizona Shirley 
Newman 520-628-6983 Shirley.Newman@azdhs.gov   

Arkansas Lynn Wooley 501-280-4704 Lynn.Wooley@arkansas.gov   

California Marilou Isaac  916-552-8750 MDSOASIS@cdph.ca.gov 
Marilou.isaac@cdph.ca.gov  

Colorado Betty Metz 303-692-2905 Betty.metz@state.co.us      

Connecticut 
Loan Nguyen 
or Melissa 
San Souci 

860-509-8059 
loan.nguyen@ct.gov   
 
melissa.san.souci@ct.gov   

Delaware Audrey 
Strong 302-283-7220 Audrey.Strong@state.de.us      

District of 
Columbia 

Veronica 
Longstreth 202-727-9861 Veronica.longstreth@dc.gov 

Florida Nancy Wills 850-412-4501 FLQIES_HELP@ahca.myflorida.com 

Georgia Tamiku 
Thompson 404-463-4280 tathompson@dch.ga.gov     

Hawaii Joyce Say 808-692-7420 Joyce.say@doh.hawaii.gov   

Idaho Sylvia 
Creswell 

208-334-6626 
 CreswelS@dhw.idaho.gov 

Idaho Nancy Bax 208-334-6626 
800-263-5339 Baxn@dhw.idaho.gov 

Illinois Siji Varghese 312-793-2222 Siji.varghese@illinois.gov   
Indiana Joyce Elder 317-233-7485 jelder@isdh.in.gov 
Iowa Maribeth 515-669-6236 Maribeth.Freland@dia.iowa.gov 
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Freland iowa.oasis@dia.iowa.gov 

 
 
Kansas 

 
 
Julie 
Sengstacken 

 
 
785-207-3043 

 
 
jsengstacken@kdheks.gov   

Kentucky Jennifer 
Smith 

502-564-7963 
x 3301 Jennifer.smith@ky.gov     

Louisiana Joyce Erwin 225-342-2449 Joyce.erwin@la.gov   

Maine Bill Montejo 207-287-9301 

William.montejo@maine.gov  (clinical) 
207-287-4462 
 
Carney.williams@maine.gov (technical) 
207-479-9185 
 
 

Maryland Sara Brice-
Payne 410-402-8102 Sara.brice-payne@maryland.gov   

Massachusetts Maureen 
Waitt  617-753-8047 Maureen.Waitt@MassMail.state.ma.us 

Michigan Haideh Najafi 517-335-2086 najafih@michigan.gov    
Minnesota Cindy Skogen 651-201-4314 Health.OASIS@state.mn.us   

Mississippi Peggy 
Hayward 601-364-1106 Peggy.Hayward@msdh.state.ms.us 

Missouri Fern Dewert, 
RN 573-751-6336  Fern.Dewert@health.mo.gov 

Montana Didem M. 
Park 406-444-2099 dpark@mt.gov   

Nebraska Sheila K. 
Johnson 402-595-2536 Sheila.k.johnson@nebraska.gov   

Nevada Carole 
Eastburg 702-486-6515 ceastburg@health.nv.gov  

New Hampshire Lynne 
Deblois 603-271-9052 

 
Lynne.t.deblois@dhhs.nh.gov 
 

New Jersey Eileen 
Kreiling 609-292-9900 Eileen.Kreiling@doh.state.nj.us 

New Mexico Rhonda 
Rodriguez 

505-476-9070  RhondaT.Rodriguez@state,nm.us  

New York Diane Jones 518-408-1658 oasis@health.ny.gov 

North Carolina Ronette 919-218-7255 Ronette.Starnes@dhhs.nc.gov   
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Starnes 

North Carolina Help Desk 919-855-4583 Qies_Helpdesk@ncmail.net 

North Dakota Shauna R. 
Crane 701-328-1298 

 
shcrane@nd.gov  
 

Ohio Shirley 
Wamsley 614-644-0251 

 
Shirley.Wamsley@odh.ohio.gov  
 

Oklahoma Diane Henry 405-271-5278 dianeh@health.ok.gov    

Oregon Madeleine 
Parmley 971-673-0196 Madeleine.j.parmley@state.or.us   

Pennsylvania 
Sandy 
Kowalczyk-
Willis 

570-963-4212 sakowalczy@pa.gov   

Puerto Rico Lourdes Cruz 787-782-0120 
Ext. 2270 lcruz@salud.gov.pr 

Rhode Island Adele 
Renzulli 401-222-4536 Adele.Renzulli@health.ri.gov  

South Carolina Darlene 
Naylor 803-545-4311 naylordr@dhec.sc..gov   

South Dakota Deb 
Wegleitner 605-773-3356 deb.wegleitner@state.sd.us  

Tennessee Madeline 
Coleman 615-741-7534 Madeline.coleman@tn.gov    

Texas  Lonna 
Davidson 903-677-9241 Lonna.davidson@dads.state.tx.us  

 
Texas  Joan Mitchell 409-730-4108 Joan.mitchell@dads.state.tx.us      
Texas  Tina Brown 409-730-4107 Tina.brown@dads.state.tx.us  
Utah Nancy Smith 801-538-6029 nancysmith@utah.gov 

Vermont Susan 
Emmons 802-793-0997 Susan.Emmons@ahs.state.vt.us   

Virginia Priscilla 
Bullard 804-367-2141 Priscilla.Bullard@vdh.virginia.gov   

Washington Jane Hawk 360-236-2915 Jane.Hawk@doh.wa.gov  

West Virginia Tammy 
Sampson 304-558-0050 Tammy.j.sampson@wv.gov  

West Virginia Charlene 
Straight 304-558-2145 Charlene.V.Straight@wv.gov  

Wisconsin Mary Jo 
Sutton 

920-448-5239 
Or 920-360-
7196 (cell) 

MaryJo.Sutton@wi.gov  
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Wyoming 
Kathryn May 
 
 

307-777-7123 
 

Kathryn.may@wyo.gov   
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